

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE: W.P.No.9354 of 2017**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Office Note |
|---------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 09.     | 05.02.2025 | <p><b><u>BKM, J</u></b></p> <p>The learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks time to get written instructions finally to find out the latest position from the 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent.</p> <p>List on 19.02.2025 by deleting the caption of 'for dismissal'.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>BKM, J</b></p> <p>NNN</p> |             |